

Accessibility Survey



City of Downey Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road

Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road
Downey, CA 90242

Date of Inspection
8/7/2017

Prepared By

Disability Access Consultants

(800) 743-7067

Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Change in Level

East Side

Change in Level South of Buckles Street @ 33.929233626204, -118.127120286226

Sidewalks , Change in Level : Change in Level Non Beveled

Finding

There is a change in elevation greater than recommended value.

On-Site Finding 0.62 inches

Recommendation

Ensure that the change in elevation is within the recommended value.

Recommendation Up to 0.25 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Remove tripping hazards \$198



Code Reference ADA 206, 302

Progress

Record Number	477047	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Two
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2021
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Change in Level

East Side

Change in Level South of Buckles Street @ 33.929341563024, -118.127042502165

Sidewalks , Change in Level : Change in Level Non Beveled

Finding

There is a change in elevation greater than recommended value.

On-Site Finding 0.50 inches

Recommendation

Ensure that the change in elevation is within the recommended value.

Recommendation Up to 0.25 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Remove tripping hazards \$198



Code Reference ADA 206, 302

Progress

Record Number	477048	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Two
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2021
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic

East Side

Driveway South of Buckles Street @ 33.929430582979, -118.126987516880

Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic : Cross Walks and Detectable Warnings

Finding

There are no detectable warnings where the pedestrian route crosses vehicular traffic.

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

Provide detectable warnings.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install compliant detectable warnings \$190



Code Reference ADA 705,CA 11B-705.1.2.5,CA 11B-247.1.2.5

Progress

Record Number	477049	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks

East Side

Sidewalk South of Buckles Street @ 33.929229175198, -118.127140402794

Sidewalks : Missing Sidewalk

Finding

Section of sidewalk is missing and consists of dirt, grass or gravel.

On-Site Finding 325.00 feet

Recommendation

Provide a compliant sidewalk for the missing section.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

\$1,260



Code Reference ADA 206, 302,CA 11B-302,CA 11B-206

Progress

Record Number	477045	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2037
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Surface

East Side

Sidewalk South of Buckles Street @ 33.929588593170, -118.126949965954

Sidewalks , Surface : Cross Slope

Finding

Sidewalk cross slope is not compliant.

On-Site Finding 5.20 percent for 90.00 feet

Recommendation

Repave the sidewalk surface with the recommended cross slope.

Recommendation Up to 2.08 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Repave surface \$1,092



Code Reference ADA 206, 302, CA 11B-403.3

Progress

Record Number	477046	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks

East Side

Sidewalk South of Raebert Street @ 33.928294458821, -118.127809613943

Sidewalks : Missing Sidewalk

Finding

Section of sidewalk is missing and consists of dirt, grass or gravel.

On-Site Finding 156.00 feet

Recommendation

Provide a compliant sidewalk for the missing section.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

\$1,260



Code Reference ADA 206, 302, CA 11B-302, CA 11B-206

Progress

Record Number	477044	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2037
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks

East Side @ 33.929588593170, -118.126949965954

Sidewalks : 60X60 Turn Area

Finding

There is no 60X60 turn area at every 200 feet.

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

Provide a 60X60 turn every 200 feet on the sidewalk.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

\$2,400



Code Reference ADA 206, 302

Progress

Record Number	477043	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks

West Side

Sidewalk North of Raebert Street @ 33.928104176016, -118.128166347742

Sidewalks : Missing Sidewalk

Finding

Section of sidewalk is missing and consists of dirt, grass or gravel.

On-Site Finding 645.00 feet

Recommendation

Provide a compliant sidewalk for the missing section.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

\$1,260



Code Reference ADA 206, 302,CA 11B-302,CA 11B-206

Progress

Record Number	477050	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2037
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Hazards & Gratings

West Side

Tree North of Raebert Street @ 33.927976207809, -118.128258883953

Sidewalks , Hazards & Gratings : Overhead Obstruction Height

Finding

Overhead obstruction height is not compliant.

On-Site Finding 59.00 inches

Recommendation

Provide a compliant vertical clearance height.

Recommendation At least 80.00 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Unassigned



Code Reference ADA 206, 307.4,CA 11B-307.4

Progress

Record Number	477051	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road



Vultee Avenue - Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road

**Buckles Street to Stewart & Gray Road
Downey, CA 90242**

Date of Inspection
8/7/2017

***Estimated Facility Total: \$7,858**

*Estimated facility total is for estimating purposes only and does not represent total construction, repair totals or design fees.

Prepared By

Disability Access Consultants

(800) 743-7067

Prepared Using



Accessibility Survey



City of Downey Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street
Downey, CA 90424

Date of Inspection
2/12/2017

Prepared By

Disability Access Consultants

(800) 743-7067

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Curb Ramps - Exterior : Curb Ramp

Southeast Corner of Baysinger Street @ 33.945938837438, - 118.116711974144

Curb Ramp : No Detectable Warnings

Finding

The curb ramp does not provide a detectable warning surface which includes truncated domes.

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

Provide compliant detectable warnings to surface.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Provide detectable warning to surface \$248



Code Reference CA 11B-406.5.12

Progress

Record Number	359413	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Curb Ramps - Exterior : Curb Ramp

Southeast Corner of Baysinger Street @ 33.945938837438, - 118.116711974144

Curb Ramp : Curb Ramp Slope

Finding

The running slope is greater than allowed.

On-Site Finding 10.00 percent

Recommendation

Provide a compliant curb ramp.

Recommendation Up to 8.33 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install curb ramp \$1,300



Code Reference ADA 406, 406.1, 405.2, CA 11B-406

Progress

Record Number	359414	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Curb Ramps - Exterior : Curb Ramp

Southeast Corner of Baysinger Street @ 33.945938837438, - 118.116711974144

Curb Ramp : Side Flare Slope

Finding

The slope of the curb ramp side flare is greater than allowed.

On-Site Finding 13.70 percent

Recommendation

Provide curb ramp side flares with a compliant slope.

Recommendation Up to 10.00 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install flared sides \$1,300



Code Reference ADA 406, 406.3, CA 11B-406.2.2

Progress

Record Number	359415	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Curb Ramps - Exterior : Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions

Southeast Corner of Baysinger Street @ 33.945938837438, - 118.116711974144

Bottom Landing

Finding

The transition from the bottom of the curb ramp to the walk, gutter, or street is abrupt.

On-Site Finding Not Beveled

Recommendation

Patch the transition area at the bottom of the curb ramp so that the transition is flush and free of abrupt changes.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Patch lip at curb ramp \$255

Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions : Bottom Landing Change in Level - Curb Ramps



Code Reference ADA 302, 406.2

Progress

Record Number	359416	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Curb Ramps - Exterior : Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions

Southeast Corner of Baysinger Street @ 33.945938837438, - 118.116711974144

Top Landing

Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions : Top Landing Clear Length - Landings

Finding

There is not enough top landing clear length.

On-Site Finding 0.00 inches

Recommendation

Provide a level top landing with enough clear length.

Recommendation At least 48.00 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Provide compliant landing \$240



Code Reference ADA 406, 406.4,CA 11B-406.5.3

Progress

Record Number	359417	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Hazards & Gratings

East Side

Baysinger Street Northeast Corner @ 33.946066778652, -118.116602003574

Sidewalks , Hazards & Gratings : Curb is on Path of Travel

Finding

There is a curb on the designated path of travel.

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

Provide a compliant curb ramp.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install curb ramp \$2,500



Code Reference ADA 402, 303, 406, 403.4, 303.4

Progress

Record Number	359419	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic

East Side

Driveway South of Florance Avenue @ 33.946247008557, -118.116445094347

Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic : Cross Walks and Detectable Warnings

Finding

There are no detectable warnings where the pedestrian route crosses vehicular traffic.

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

Provide detectable warnings.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install compliant detectable warnings \$190



Code Reference ADA 705,CA 11B-705.1.2.5,CA 11B-247.1.2.5

Progress

Record Number	359422	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks

East Side

Driveway South of Florance Avenue @ 33.946247008557, -118.116445094347

Sidewalks : Vehicular Traffic Cross Slope

Finding

Cross slope at vehicular traffic is not compliant.

On-Site Finding 6.30 percent

Recommendation

Repave the surface to provide a compliant cross slope.

Recommendation Up to 2.08 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Repave surface \$1,092



Code Reference ADA 206, 302, CA 11B-403.3

Progress

Record Number	359423	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic

East Side

Driveway South of Florance Avenue @ 33.946601904600, -118.116218447685

Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic : Cross Walks and Detectable Warnings

Finding

There are no detectable warnings where the pedestrian route crosses vehicular traffic.

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

Provide detectable warnings.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install compliant detectable warnings \$190



Code Reference ADA 705,CA 11B-705.1.2.5,CA 11B-247.1.2.5

Progress

Record Number	359420	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks

East Side

Driveway South of Florance Avenue @ 33.946601904600, -118.116218447685

Sidewalks : Vehicular Traffic Cross Slope

Finding

Cross slope at vehicular traffic is not compliant.

On-Site Finding 8.60 percent

Recommendation

Repave the surface to provide a compliant cross slope.

Recommendation Up to 2.08 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Repave surface \$1,092



Code Reference ADA 206, 302, CA 11B-403.3

Progress

Record Number	359421	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks

East Side

Sidewalk South of Florance Avenue @ 33.946601904600, -118.116218447685

Sidewalks : Opening

Finding

Ground surface has an opening that is not compliant.

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

Make sure that the surface opening does not allow passage of a sphere more than 1/2 inch in diameter.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Unassigned



Code Reference ADA 302

Progress

Record Number	359418	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic

West Side

Driveway North of Baysinger Street @ 33.946070116246, -118.116812556982

Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic : Cross Walks and Detectable Warnings

Finding

There are no detectable warnings where the pedestrian route crosses vehicular traffic.

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

Provide detectable warnings.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install compliant detectable warnings \$190



Code Reference ADA 705,CA 11B-705.1.2.5,CA 11B-247.1.2.5

Progress

Record Number	359430	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic

West Side

Driveway North of Baysinger Street @ 33.946329335670, -118.116646260023

Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic : Cross Walks and Detectable Warnings

Finding

There are no detectable warnings where the pedestrian route crosses vehicular traffic.

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

Provide detectable warnings.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install compliant detectable warnings \$190



Code Reference ADA 705,CA 11B-705.1.2.5,CA 11B-247.1.2.5

Progress

Record Number	359428	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks

West Side

Driveway North of Baysinger Street @ 33.946329335670, -118.116646260023

Sidewalks : Vehicular Traffic Cross Slope

Finding

Cross slope at vehicular traffic is not compliant.

On-Site Finding 3.80 percent

Recommendation

Repave the surface to provide a compliant cross slope.

Recommendation Up to 2.08 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Repave surface \$1,092



Code Reference ADA 206, 302, CA 11B-403.3

Progress

Record Number	359429	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic

West Side

Driveway North of Baysinger Street @ 33.946529590479, -118.116465210915

Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic : Cross Walks and Detectable Warnings

Finding

There are no detectable warnings where the pedestrian route crosses vehicular traffic.

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

Provide detectable warnings.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install compliant detectable warnings \$190



Code Reference ADA 705,CA 11B-705.1.2.5,CA 11B-247.1.2.5

Progress

Record Number	359426	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks

West Side

Driveway North of Baysinger Street @ 33.946529590479, -118.116465210915

Sidewalks : Vehicular Traffic Cross Slope

Finding

Cross slope at vehicular traffic is not compliant.

On-Site Finding 3.60 percent

Recommendation

Repave the surface to provide a compliant cross slope.

Recommendation Up to 2.08 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Repave surface \$1,092



Code Reference ADA 206, 302, CA 11B-403.3

Progress

Record Number	359427	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic

West Side

Driveway North of Baysinger Street @ 33.946608579747, -118.116411566734

Sidewalks , Vehicular Traffic : Cross Walks and Detectable Warnings

Finding

There are no detectable warnings where the pedestrian route crosses vehicular traffic.

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

Provide detectable warnings.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install compliant detectable warnings \$190



Code Reference ADA 705,CA 11B-705.1.2.5,CA 11B-247.1.2.5

Progress

Record Number	359431	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks

West Side

Driveway North of Baysinger Street @ 33.946608579747, -118.116411566734

Sidewalks : Vehicular Traffic Cross Slope

Finding

Cross slope at vehicular traffic is not compliant.

On-Site Finding 3.30 percent

Recommendation

Repave the surface to provide a compliant cross slope.

Recommendation Up to 2.08 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Repave surface \$1,092



Code Reference ADA 206, 302, CA 11B-403.3

Progress

Record Number	359432	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks , Surface

West Side

Sidewalk North of Baysinger Street @ 33.946406170, -118.116548359394

Sidewalks , Surface : Cross Slope

Finding

Sidewalk cross slope is not compliant.

On-Site Finding 5.70 percent for 85.00 feet

Recommendation

Repave the sidewalk surface with the recommended cross slope.

Recommendation Up to 2.08 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Repave surface \$1,092



Code Reference ADA 206, 302, CA 11B-403.3

Progress

Record Number	359425	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

Sidewalks - Exterior : Sidewalks

West Side @ 33.945977776089, -118.116882294416

Sidewalks : Turn Area

Finding

Turn area is not level.

On-Site Finding Not Level

Recommendation

Make sure that the turn area is level.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

\$1,260



Code Reference ADA 206, 302

Progress

Record Number	359424	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Seven
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street



Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street

**Vultee Avenue - Florance Avenue to Baysinger Street
Downey, CA 90424**

Date of Inspection
2/12/2017

***Estimated Facility Total: \$14,795**

*Estimated facility total is for estimating purposes only and does not represent total construction, repair totals or design fees.

Prepared By

Disability Access Consultants

(800) 743-7067

Prepared Using

